Mr. Tinsley George Hughes, Jr.



Mr. Tinsley George Hughes, Jr., age 69, departed his earthly life and entered eternal rest on Sunday morning, September 29, 2024 at Novant Health Huntersville Medical Center in Huntersville, North Carolina. He was born on January 2, 1955, in Danville, Virginia. He resided in Charlotte, North Carolina.

Tinsley was preceded in death by his father Tinsley George Hughes, Sr. and brother Clinton Hughes.

Mr. Tinsley George Hughes, Jr. leaves to cherish his memory his wife Priscilla Blackwell Hughes of the home; two daughters: Ashleah Denise Hughes-Boehringer (Blake) and Randal Camrie Hughes Tran-Thompson (Erik) both of Charlotte, North Carolina; grandchildren: Lila Gray, Kaleb Asher and Ophelia Camrie Boehringer, all of Charlotte, North Carolina; his mother Theresa Morgania Dixon Hughes of Semora, North Carolina; two brothers Terry Hughes (Veronica) of Semora, North Carolina; Claiborne Hughes (Veronica) of Woodbridge, Virginia; one sister LaWanda Hughes of National Harbor, Maryland; two sisters-in-law Sylvia Hughes of South Boston, Virginia and Lucy Blackwell Davis (Joseph) of Semora, North Carolina; and numerous loving relatives and friends.



Viewing

Saturday, October 5, 2024 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM

(The Family will be present from 5:00 PM until 6:00 PM)
Hester, Whitted and Daye Funeral Home

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

Funeral Service

Sunday, October 6, 2024 2:00 PM

(A Visitation will be held from 1:00 PM until 2:00 PM.)

Chestnut Grove Baptist Church

2645 Cunningham Road Semora, North Carolina 27343 Phone: (336) 234-7295

Pastor William Foust, Senior Pastor and Eulogist

Burial Chestnut Grove Baptist Church Cemetery

Semora, North Carolina